

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.3497 of 2021

Haridwara Mishra & Ors.	...	Petitioners
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	: Mrs. Priyanka Bobby, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, Addl. P.P.
For the O.P.No.2	: None

Order No.09/Dated- 03.01.2025

Learned counsel Mrs. Priyanka Bobby appearing on behalf of conducting advocate for the petitioners Mr. Gopal K. Sinha submits that conducting lawyer is not present today because he is out of town, accordingly, one short adjournment may be given.

List this case after two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)